FARMERS UNION OIL COHPANY OF 
THIEF RIVER FALLS: 

I, 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Parcel 1: 
Commencing at a point of beginning located on the West 
Edge or boundary of the present highway located on the East 
side of the Northeast Quarter (NE~) of Section Twenty(20) in 
Township One Hundred Fifty-four (154) North of Range Forty 
(40) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, in Pennington County 
Minnesota, which said Point of Beginning is located Twenty­
four (24) Rods North of the Old Right of Way of the Minnesota 
Northwestern Electric Railway; thence from said Point of Be­

[...]

(13) Rods to the Point of Beginning, containing 0. 74 acres 
more or less; 

and 

Parcel 2: 
Commencing at a point where a line drawn perpendicular to the 
highway now existing and running along the East boundary of the 
Northeast Quarter (NE\) of Section Twenty (20), Township One 
Hundred Fifty-four (154) , Range Forty (40) would intersect 
said highway a distance of 24 rods North of the old railroad 
right-of-way, thence in a \vesterly direction along said line 
a distance of 13 rods to a point which point shall be the 
point of beginning. Thence in a Westerly direction along a line